

Ø

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.10

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.3/2013, I.A.4/2013 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to
Appeal (C) No.26823/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
16/12/2009 passed by Madurai Bench of the Madras High Court in AS
No. 581/1996)

K.V.RAMANUJAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASST.COMMR.HINDU REL.& CHAR.E.A.DEP.&ORS

Respondent(s)

(For substitution and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 29/07/2016 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. R. Chandrachud, AOR

Ms. Jyoti Parashar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing official
translation is allowed.

Application to substitute the name of K.V.
Seetharaman in the place of K.V. Ramanujam is allowed.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(Rashmi Dhyani) (Renu Diwan)

Sr.P.A. Court Master